Low-Voltage Manual Reset & Watchdog
Supervisory Circuits in 4-Lead SC70
Preliminary Technical Data ADM8611/ADM8616/ADM8617/ADM8618
Rev. PrB
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable.
However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any
infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use.
Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication

ADM8611/ADM8616/ADM8617/ADM8618 Preliminary Technical Data
Rev. PrB | Page 6 of 7
ORDERING GUIDE (ADM8611/ADM8616)
Model1 Reset Threshold (V) Temperature Range Quantity Package Type Branding
ADM8611LABKS-RL 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611LABKS-RL7 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611MABKS-RL 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611MABKS-RL7 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611TABKS-RL 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611TABKS-RL7 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611SABKS-RL 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611SABKS-RL7 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611RABKS-RL 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611RABKS-RL7 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611ZABKS-RL 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611ZABKS-RL7 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611YABKS-RL 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611YABKS-RL7 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611WABKS-RL 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611WABKS-RL7 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611VABKS-RL 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8611VABKS-RL7 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0F
ADM8616LAKS-RL 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616LAKS-RL7 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616MAKS-RL 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616MAKS-RL7 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616TAKS-RL 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616TAKS-RL7 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616SAKS-RL 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616SAKS-RL7 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616RAKS-RL 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616RAKS-RL7 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616ZAKS-RL 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616ZAKS-RL7 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616YAKS-RL 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616YAKS-RL7 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616WAKS-RL 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616WAKS-RL7 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616VAKS-RL 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0G
ADM8616VAKS-RL7 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0G
Preliminary Technical Data ADM8611/ADM8616/ADM8617/ADM8618
Rev. PrA | Page 7 of 7
ORDERING GUIDE (ADM8617/ADM8618)
1 Entries in bold type are standard models. Contact factory for availability of non-standard models.
Model Reset Threshold (V) Temperature Range Quantity Package Type Branding
ADM8617LACYKS-RL 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617LACYKS-RL7 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617MACYKS-RL 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617MACYKS-RL7 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617TACYKS-RL 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617TACYKS-RL7 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617SACYKS-RL 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617SACYKS-RL7 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617RACYKS-RL 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617RACYKS-RL7 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617ZACYKS-RL 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617ZACYKS-RL7 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617YACYKS-RL 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617YACYKS-RL7 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617WACYKS-RL 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617WACYKS-RL7 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617VACYKS-RL 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8617VACYKS-RL7 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0H
ADM8618LACYKS-RL 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618LACYKS-RL7 4.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618MACYKS-RL 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618MACYKS-RL7 4.38 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618TACYKS-RL 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618TACYKS-RL7 3.08 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618SACYKS-RL 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618SACYKS-RL7 2.93 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618RACYKS-RL 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618RACYKS-RL7 2.63 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618ZACYKS-RL 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618ZACYKS-RL7 2.32 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618YACYKS-RL 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618YACYKS-RL7 2.19 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618WACYKS-RL 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618WACYKS-RL7 1.67 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618VACYKS-RL 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 10k SC70-4 N0J
ADM8618VACYKS-RL7 1.58 -40°C to +85°C 3k SC70-4 N0J
© 2004 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective companies.
Printed in the U.S.A.  PR04795-0-3/04(PrA)